4.5 It is considered that the subjects do not form part of the Council’s Common 

Good.  

5. Purchaser 

5.1 Wheatley Housing Group Limited (Company No. SC426094) (Registered 
 Scottish Charity No. SC034054) 

6. Terms and Conditions 

6.1 The gross price shall be ONE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX 
 THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING (£1,296,000), exclusive of Value Added Tax 
 (VAT), if applicable.  

https://onlineservices.glasgow.gov.uk/councillorsandcommittees/viewDoc.asp?c=P62AFQDN81DNZ3DXZL
https://onlineservices.glasgow.gov.uk/councillorsandcommittees/viewDoc.asp?c=P62AFQDN81DNZ3DXZL

[...]

black.  

6.3 For the avoidance of doubt the agreed gross price per unit is £16,000.   

6.4 The net purchase price shall not be known until agreement of abnormal cost 
 deductions with the Purchaser.  

6.5 The guaranteed minimum price shall be THREE HUNDRED AND TWENTY 
 FOUR THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING (£324,000), exclusive of Value 
 Added Tax.  

6.6 For the avoidance of doubt the guaranteed minimum price has been arrived at 
 by applying the agreed de minimis rate per unit of £4,000 to the purchaser’s 
 current proposal of 81 units on the site shown hatched and edged black.

[...]

what is proper and reasonable in the event of a dispute. 

6.9 An itemised breakdown of Abnormal Costs must be submitted to the seller. 
 Costs will only be accepted as abnormal if they are provided for within the 
 Guidance on Abnormal Costs/Works. 

6.10 Abnormal costs will be limited to NINE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO 
 THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING (£972,000). 

6.11 In the event that the parties are unable to agree on the matters that should be 
 included as Abnormal Costs/Works, then the dispute shall be resolved by an 
 Independent  Expert, who will be professionally qualified for at least ten years